THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF SAN FRANCISCO, 
COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

PARCEL 1: 

BEGINNING at a point on the Southwesterly line of Jerrold Avenue, if produced Northwesterly, distant 
thereon one thousand three hundred ninety-seven and fifty-nine hundredths (1397.59) feet Northwesterly 
from the Northwesterly line of Selby Street and running thence Northwesterly along the Southwesterly line 
of Jerrold Avenue produced one hundred and fifteen (1 1 5) feet; thence Southwesterly at right angles with 
Jerrold Avenue, produced, four hundred and seventy-three (473) feet; thence Southerly eighty-four (84) 
feet, more or less, to the Northeasterly corner of Lot 1942 of Gift Map No. 4, as recorded on Pages 16 to 
19 inclusive, of Map Book 2 A and B, records of the City and County of San Francisco, thence Easterly